
TERM DATES (JUNIOR SCHOOL & SENIOR SCHOOL)
TERM 1 Monday 29 January Orientation Day for all Year 7 & new Year 8-12 students

Three-way conversations (JS)

Tuesday 30 January All Students Commence

Easter: Good Friday, 29 March – Easter Monday, 1 April

Friday 12 April End of Term 1 (Week 11)

TERM 2 Tuesday 30 April All Students Commence

Friday 28 June End of Term 2 (Week 9)

TERM 3 Tuesday 23 July All Students Commence

Wednesday 31 July Patronal Feast Day

Friday 27 September End of Term 3 (Week 10)

TERM 4 Tuesday 15 October All Students Commence

Thursday 24 October Final Day for Year 12 (Week 2)

Thursday 31 October Speech Day

Friday 29 November Final Day for Year 10 & Year 11 (Week 7)

Friday 6 December End of Term 4 - Reception to Year 9 (Week 8)

2024
CALENDAR DATES

We encourage all members of our community to refer to 
the Saint Ignatius’ College website calendar throughout the 
year, as this source provides the most comprehensive and 
up-to-date information regarding College dates and events. W
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OSHC VACATION CARE
JANUARY 15 January - 29 January

APRIL 15 April - 29 April

JULY 1 July - 22 July

OCTOBER 30 September - 14 October

DECEMBER 9 December - 13 December



PUBLIC HOLIDAYS & STUDENT FREE DAYS
Sunday 1 January & Monday 2 January New Year’s Day Public Holidays

Friday 26 January Australia Day

TERM 1 Monday 11 March Adelaide Cup Day

Friday 29 March Good Friday

Monday 1 April Easter Monday

Thursday 25 April ANZAC Day

TERM 2 Friday 7 June Student Free Day (JS, SS)

Monday 10 June King’s Birthday

TERM 3 Friday 30 August Student Free Day (JS, SS)

Monday 7 October Labour Day

TERM 4 NIL NIL

Monday 25 December Christmas Day

Tuesday 26 December Boxing Day/Proclamation Day

2024
CALENDAR DATES

PRAYER FOR GENEROSITY
Dearest Lord, teach me to be generous, teach me to serve you as you deserve, to give 
and not to count the cost, to fight and not to heed the wounds, to toil and not to seek for 
rest, to labor and not to ask reward, save that of knowing that I do Your Holy will. 

IGNATIUS EARLY YEARS
January IEY Vacation Care 15 January - 29 January

Early Learning & Extended Care Term 1 30 January - 12 April

April IEY Vacation Care 15 April - 29 April

Early Learning & Extended Care Term 2 30 April - 28 June

July IEY Vacation Care 1 July - 22 July

Early Learning & Extended Care Term 3 23 July - 27 September

October IEY Vacation Care 30 September - 14 October

Early Learning & Extended Care Term 4 15 October - 6 December

December IEY Vacation Care 9 December - 13 December


